

Ä

W.P(C)No. 72 OF 1998
ITEM No.MM-1 & MM-2

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 of 2001
Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN RE: NOISE POLLUTION - Implementation of the laws for restricting use of loud speakers and high volume producing sound system. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR Respondent (s)
With
I.A. No. 7/2001 in WP(C) No. 72/98

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Applicant (s) Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Jayasimhan, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidhardhan, Adv.

Mr. Francis Jullian, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv. (AC)
Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D S Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List in normal course.
It is evident that the prohibition with regard
to use of fire crackers and fireworks is only between
10 P.M. and 6 A.M.

.SP1

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS