

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.72 OF 1998@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

"IN RE: NOISE POLLUTION -
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING
LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH VOLUME PRODUCING SOUND
SYSTEMS"

(With appln. for impleading party and directions and
exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Directions)

WITH
W.P.(C)No.153/2002 (For prel. hearing)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv. (AC)
In WP 72/1998 Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv. (AC)
Er. Anil Kumar Mittal,Adv.

In WP 153/2002 Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr. R. Yamuna,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Artputham Aruna & Co.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Altemesh Rein,Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Additional affidavits, pursuant to the last orders,
have not been filed. On an oral request made by the learned
counsel, another opportunity of six weeks is allowed.

List after summer vacation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master