

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party & directions & exemption from  
filing O.T. )

With

W.P(C)No.153/2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)  
(In I.A.No.9)

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.

(In I.A Nos.5 & 6)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shanker, Adv.

(For CPCB)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
(For State of  
Sikkim)

Mr. N.B. Khatiwada, Addl.Adv.Gen.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Dr. A Francis Julian, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

(For State of Assam)

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group.

(For NCT of Delhi)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Let the Office Report dated 9th September, 2002  
be complied within two weeks.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master