

\214

W.P(C)No. 72 OF 1998  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998

"IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH VOLUME PRODUCING SOUND SYSTEMS" Petitioner (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and directions and exemption from filing O.T. ) (for directions)

With

W.P(C)No.153/2002 (For preliminary hearing)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)  
in IA No.9

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.  
Mr. M. Arun, Adv.

in IA No.11

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana Kulkarni, Adv.

in IA 5-6

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravishankar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.

in IA 7

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

for CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.  
  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chabra, Adv.

(State of Assam)

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

List after two weeks.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master