

a

W.P(C)No. 72 OF 1998
ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD SPEAKERS AND HIGH
VOLUME PRODUCING SOUND SYSTEMS

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and directions and exemption
from filing O.T. and impleading party and exemption from filing
O.T. and impleading party and directions impleading party and
directions) (For Directions)

(With Appln. for impleadment/clarification/direction)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv. (AC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kirit N. Raval, SG (NP)
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

in IA 9 Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.

in IA 11 Mr. A.Mishra, adv.
Mr. Arun, Adv.

in IA 5-6 Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayshima, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

for NCT of Delhi Mr. SWA Qadri, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Chief Controller of Explosives has been served but there is no appearance on his behalf. Learned counsel appearing for Union of India states that she would be seeking instructions from the Chief Controller of Explosives and also file response on behalf of the Union of India.

List after three weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master