

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH
VOLUME PRODUCING SOUND SYSTEMS

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and directions and exemption
from filing O.T. And clarification) (For directions)

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent (s)
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Kirit N. Raval, SG (NP)
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Shimma,Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Shimma, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Union of India states that over and above the affidavit filed on 18.7.2002 by Union of India, no further response is required to be filed. Controller of Explosives and Central Pollution Control Board have filed their responses. Let copies of the same be delivered on all the counsel appearing. The learned amicus curiae shall file a statement of suggestions highlighting the points on which the directions of the Court are now solicited. List for final hearing as a regular matter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master