

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION

PIL/XIA

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 72/1998

In re: Noise Pollution - Implementation of the Laws
for Restricting Use of Loudspeakers and High
Volume Producing Sound Systems.

with

Civil Appeal No. 3735/2005 arising out of
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 21851/2003

Forum, Prevention of Env'n. & Sound Pollution

Appellant

(s)

vs.

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent

(s)

(Heard by : Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan)

Date: 18/07/2005 These matters were called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)/
Appellant(s)

in WP 72/98

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. (AC)

Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

in CA 3735/05

Mr. M K S Menon, Adv.

Mr. M K Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. A Francis Julian, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

2

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

For Ministry of Industry

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG(NP)

Chief Controller of

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Explosives

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (NP)

For State of Assam

Mr. Sanjay V S Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 5-6

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 9

Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 15

Mr. R Mohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. P N Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Adv.

(For Applicant in IA 12 rejected
on 7.4.2004)

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the Judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Ashok Bhan.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 21851/2003.

Certain directions are issued in terms of the judgment. Though the matters are closed consistently with the directions in terms of the judgment issued in public interest, there will be liberty of seeking further directions as and when required and in particular in the event of any difficulty arising in implementing the directions.

The CWP, CA and all pending IAs be treated as disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER