

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 20-24/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH VOLUME PRODUCING
SOUND SYSTEMS

(For impleadment, directions, direction and permission to file the Appln, exemption to file O.
T and for

impleadment respectively with office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For parties:

Mr. Sandeep Narain,A.C.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr.S. Wasim A.Wadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Saurav Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Abhyankar, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr.S.D.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparana Jha, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.

Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran

T.N. Pollution Control

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Board

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place before the bench presided over by Hon'ble the Chief Justice
on 30.9.2005.

Liberty to mention.

al Singh)

t Master

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Kanw

Cour