

:7ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 20-24 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.72/1998

IN RE: NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE  
OF LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH VOLUME PRODUCING SOUND SYSTEMS

( for impleadment party and directions and permission to file the  
appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 25-28(Apln. for directions and impleadment, for permission to  
file appln. for directions and impleadment and exemption from filing O/T)

I.A. No. 29(Apln. for clarification)

I.A. Nos. 30-33 (Apln. for impleadment and directions)

Date : 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)  
(A.C.)

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.

in WP (C) 72/1998

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. (AC)

for S. Narain & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For U.O.I

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

P)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. (N

. (NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv

For State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,

..2/-

- 2 -

For State of Haryana

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Standing Counsel

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikrishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For State of T.N.

Mr. R.A. Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For State of Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Applicant in IA No. 29

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Applicant in IA No. 25-28

Mr. A. Kanade, Adv.

Mr. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant in IA No. 12

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 30-31

Mr. Yatin N. Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rases Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Mahdavan, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Nanekar, adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Applicant in IA 32-33

Mr. Yatin N. Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaal Unwala, Adv.

Ms. Bina Mahdavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

passed the judgment in WP(C) List on 3rd October, 2005 before the same Bench which

No. 72/1998.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master

List of Books

1. AIR 1993 Kerala 1, para 23 }
2. Air 1998 Calcutta 121, para 61 }
3. AIR 2001 Delhi 445 para 24 } Compilation supplied by
4. 1981 (1) SCC 608 at 618 } Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv
5. 100 Calcutta Weekly Notes 617 }
6. 1992 (1) SCC 358
7. 2004 (1) SCC 571
8. Constitution of India, Article 48A, 51A(g)
9. Environment Protection Act, 1986
10. Noise Pollution (Regulation and Control) Rules, 2000
11. Air (Prevention and Pollution Control) Act
12. Central Motor Vehicles Rules 1989
13. Motor Vehicles Act, 1988
14. Factories Act