

ê!

1

ITEM NO.301 &

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL/XIA

ITEM NO.302

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 301

Civil Appeal No. 3735/2005

Forum, Prevention of Env'n. & Sound Pollution

Appellant

(s)

vs.

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent

(s)

(with appln.(s) for impleadment)

Item No. 302

I.A. Nos. 34-35 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 72/1998

In re: Noise Pollution - Implementation of the Laws
for Restricting Use of Loudspeakers and High
Volume Producing Sound Systems.

(for impleadment and directions and office report)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

Date: 24/10/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)/
Petitioner(s)

in CA 3735/05

Mr. M K S Menon, Adv.

Mr. M K Michael, Adv.

in WP 72/98

Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. (AC)

Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

in IA 2 in CA 3735/2005

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B K Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

in IAs 34-35 in WP 72/98

Mr. U U Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. H Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. G E Vahanvati, Solicitor General

2

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

For State of Kerala

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra

Mr. G E Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

For State of Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.

Ms. Sunita B Rao, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For State of Tamil Nadu

Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

State of Gujarat

Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Dr. A Francis A Julian, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Hemanandini Deori, Adv.

Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For intervenor Sumaria

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Abdulali

Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.

Mr. S Beno Bencigar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 3735/2005

Heard.

Orders reserved.

3

I.A. Nos. 34-35 in W.P.(C) No. 72/1998

I.As. are dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER