

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.38,39,40,41,42 & 43/2007 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH

I.A.NO.44/07 IN W.P.(C) NO.72/98

Date: 13/03/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitender Sharma, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant

Mr. K. Ramakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

I.A.No.44

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16.3.2007.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER