

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 38,39,40,41,42 & 43, 44 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUDSPEAKERS AND HIGH
VOLUME PRODUCIN SOUND SYSTEMS

Petitioner(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma,Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv. (A.C.)
Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

.2/-

-2-

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Min. of Environ-
ment

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

For State of Goa
Environment Dept.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the applicants sought and granted

permission to play music instruments in the festival but no loud speakers or

any other amplifier should be used and the noise level shall not exceed 55

dB.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)

COURT MASTER