

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD Respondent(s)
Interlocutory application No.58

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K.Sagar,Adv.

M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Somnath P.,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

...2/-

:2:

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 16 days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice as per earlier order. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 12.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar