

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. No. 57 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY PETITIONER/DIRECTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 58
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)

IN RE: NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD

Date: 20/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

M/S Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Monali Dutta,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

..2/-
Court/Item No. R-2/125

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 through Registered post A.D.
Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.
Registry has to intimate the concerned Advocate to cure the defects in the interim

application.

List the matter on 18.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar