

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

IA NO. 57 & 58 IN W.P.(C) NO. 72/1998

RE: NOISE POLLUTION - IMPLEMENTATION OF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, 50Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, 50Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari G50ugnani, Adv.
Ms. Riku Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in I.A Nos. 57 and 58 to serve the copy of the applications to the Central Board of

Pollution Council. Served respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today, as a last

chance. Await service of notice of others.

Call on 5-2-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar