

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.57-58 & 60-61 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 72 OF 1998

IN RE:NOISE POLLUTION -IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE LAWS FOR RESTRICTING USE OF LOUD SPEAKERS(With appln(s) for impleadment as party petitioner/directions and
impleadment as party respondent and office report)
I.A.NO.64 (Appln. For directions)

Date: 05/10/2009 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,AdvMr.Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
for Mr.D.B.Vohra, Adv.Mr.S.W.A.Quadri, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms.Nikita, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv(NP)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv(NP)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv(NP)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.

2

for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv(NP)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Vitthal B.Devkhile, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.(NP)

Mr.G.B.Sathe, Adv. (NP)

Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Heard learned counsel for th applicants herein seek exemption from the norms regarding noise pollution for the ensuing festival which is on 16th, 17th and 18th October, 2009. The State Government is vested with the power to grant such exemption. Applicants would be at liberty to approach the State Government and in the event of filing of such an application by the applicants, the State Government may pass appropriate orders expeditiously.

I.A. No. 64 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master